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Monday. September 25ll Y 650 kc. 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Musital Bon-bons
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. O Devotions: Rey, Father
Bennett
10.20 For My Lady: Famous
Comedians: Billy Merson (Eng-
land)
10.45 A.C.E. Talk: ‘Education
for Home Life: Homecrafts"
42. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.n., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Educational session2.9 Do You Know These?
2.30 Classical music
3.15 Broadcast French lesson
for. post-primary schools
3.30 Tea-time Tunes
4.45 Children’s session, with
"Round the World with Father
Time’"’
6.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
a NEWS)7.0 Reserved
7.15 Farmers’ session: Young
Farmers’ Club session, under
the auspices of the Eastern Bayof Plenty Y.F.Cc. Committee
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"His Lordship’s Memoirs"
7.456 "The Phantom Drummer"
8.11. The London Concert Orch-
estra,
"The Old Salt" (Charrosin),‘With Honour Crowned" (Ket-
elbey)
8.17 ‘Pictures from Europe"
8.32 London Concert Orchestra,
"Wing Commander" (Jordan),
‘Dreams of You" (Joyce)
8.39 ‘Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
8.52 Vasa Prihoda (violin),
"Rose Cavalier’ Waltz (R.
Strauss)
9. 2 Newsreel with Commentary
®.25-10.0 Light orchestral musicwith vocal interludes by Evelyn
Lynch
10. 0 Scottish interlude
10.27 Music, mirth and melody41.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[ON7Nios '&AUCKLAND880 ke. 341 m.

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Light Orchestral Music and
Ballads
9. O Music from the Operas
10. O Light Recitals
10.30 Close down

(]7IM AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

6. 0-8.0 a.m. News: First Call:
Time
12. 0-5.15p.m. News: A.E.S.Matinee: At Ease: Personal
Album
5.45 Spotlight Bands
6. 0-7.0 Music America Loves
Best: Blondie
. 0-9.15 News: Comedy Cara-
van: Eddie Condon: Suspense
10.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2: Y 570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 With a Smile and a Song
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Star
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Talk: ‘"‘The Home Front’
10.28 to 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody: Ernesto Lecuona, Cuba
412. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Educational session
2. 0 Classical Hour
3. 0 Afternoon session

3.15 French Broadcast Lesson to
Post-Primary Schools3.30 Music While You Work
4.45 5.15 Children’s session(Bbor, Ariel and Sunray8)5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by a listof the names of the men
speaking in the Radio Magazine"With the Boys Overseas" broad-
cast this evening at 10.15)
O Reserved ,
7.15 Winter Course Talk: ‘"‘Plas-
tics in Daily Life: What They
Are and How They Are Made":
J. D, McDonald, M.A., M.Se.
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Sir Henry Wood and The Lon-
don Philharmonic Orchestra,"A Children’s Overture" (Quil-
ter)
7.42 Alison Cordery (soprano),Songs for Children by Modern
English Composers: "My LitleFeathered Friend" (Gleeson),"The Snowdrop" (Graxton),"The Brook" (Thurian), ‘The
Kangaroo" (Rowley), "The Lady-
bird’"’ (Thurian), ‘‘ Cuckoo"(Martin Shaw), ‘Slumber Song"
(John Ireland)
(A Studio Recital)
7.55 "Chapter | and Verse’’:"Dr Faustus," by Christopher
Marlowe; Dr. Faustus played byGodfrey Kenton; incidental music
by Vaughan Williams and .Ar-thur Bliss (BBC programme)8.10 NBS String Quartet (Prin-cipal Vincent Aspey), with JackHarvie (flautist),
Quintet in B Minor (Bach)8.35 BBC Chorus,"This Have I Done for My True
Love," Wassail Song (Holst)8.43 Jean Davie (pianist),Mazurka (Scriabin), "The Little
Shepherd," ‘‘Les Collines D’Ana-
capri’ (Debussy), "Hill Tune"
(Bax), "Autumn Winds" (Love-lock) (A Studio Recital)
9. 2 Newsree! and Commentary9.30 New Zealand News for
the New Zealand Forces in
the Pacific Islands
9.40 Burns and Allen
(U.S.A. programme)
10. 0 Spotlight Band, featuring
Tommy Dorsey (U.S.A. pro-
gramme)
10.15 Salute to Rhythm, featur-
ing Phil Green’s Concert. Orch-
estra (BBC production)
10.45 Band Wagon, featuringCharlie Spivak (U.S.A, pro-
gramme)
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ave wane
Op.m. Variety
O Dinner music
oO After dinner music
O Variety
8.30 ‘The Big Four’8.45 Lang-worth programme9. 0 Band music
9.15 Professional Boxing Con-
test, relayed from .Town Hall
10. O Light Concert
10.30 Close down

[BYWErngror
7. Op.m. Stars of the MusicalFirmament
7.20 "Twenty Thousand Leagues
Under the Sea"
7.33 Top of the Bill
8. 0 Melodies that Charm
8.15 Dancing times
8.40 The tory Behind the
Song: "‘Hold the Fort"9. 2 Edward German and his
Music .9.35 ‘Lost Empire"
9.50 When Day is Done
10. 0 Close down

ONO

CN/
SS ME, RevmouTE7. Op.m. Reserved7.16 Family session

8. 0 Concert session
8.30 "Europe in Chains" (BBC
production)
0. 0 Close downFreya
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News8. 0 Morning Star
9.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Educationfor Home Life: Homecrafts"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

THE VICTORY LOAN
Reports on the Victory Loanare broadcast daily exceptSunday at the following times:7.15 a.m., Victory Loan Re-
porter, from 1YA, 2YA, 3YA,
4YA, 2YH, 3ZR, 4YZ and all
Commercial stations; 7.26
p-m., from 2YN; 9.0 p.m.,
Progress reports on _ totalsfrom 1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 2YN, 2ZJ, 3ZR and 4YZ.

1.30 Educational session3.15-3.30 French lesson broad-
cast to secondary schools5. O Uncle Ed and Aunt Gwen6.0 "One Good Deed a Day"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme"Dad and Dave"
4 Reserved
7.16 "Great Expectations"7.30 Listeners’ Own session
9. 2 Newsreel and Commentary9.26 Paris Symphony Orchestra,
Symphonie Fantastique (Ber-lioz)
10. 0 Close down

VAN EPO
7. Op.m. Reserved
7.30 "Latitude 52, Longitude 2:The British Isles’ and the Seaswhich Protect "Them" (BBC
programme)
8. 0 Classica! music: Vladimir
Golshmann and Boston Sym-phony Orchestra, "Eroica’"
Symphony No. 3 (Beethoven)2 "The Phantom Drummer"9.
10. 0 Close down

QJ SISSORNE
7..0 p.m. Reserved7.45 Martin’s Corner
7.42 Light recordings7.45 Dad and Dave
8. 0 Concert programme
8.30 "That They Might Live"
(U.S.A. programme)
9. 2 Comedy time
9.15 Paul Robeson
10. 0 Close down

S)Y/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45a.m. London
News9.0 Morning programme9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Master
Singers: Frank Titterton, tenor
(England)10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music ;

12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)

1.30
2. 0
2.30

2.45
3.15

3.30
4.30
4.45

Educational session
Music While You Work
ACE. Talk: "Educationfor Home Life: *Homecrafts"
Melody
French
and Humour
lesson for post-

primary schools
Classical Hour
Musical ComedyChildren’s session

5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS
6.30 BBC
chestra,

Scottish Variety Or-conducted by | RonnieMunro (BBC programme)7. 0 Reserved
7.15 Our Garden Expert: ‘"Gar-
den Problems’’
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Swans": An anthology ofpoetry and music. Music byAlfred Hill, played by _ SirAdrian Boult and the BBC Sym-
phony Orchestra. Poems read byValentine Dyall (BBC pro-gramme)
7.45 Grand Victoryand Community Singfrom Timaru)
9, 2 Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 Sonata No. 2 in A Minor
and Major for Violin and Piano,by John Ireland, played byEda kersey and Kathleen Long(BBC programme)

Concert
(relayed

J Jean Pougnet (violin),Frederick Riddle (viola), and
Anthony Pini (’cello),Trio in G Major (Moeran)10.15 Music, mirth and melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWNBy
5. Op.m. Early evening music6. 0 Concert time
7.40 ‘Mr. Jones Goes to War"7.58 From the Studio: JeanScrimshaw (soprano),"The Kerry Dance’ (Molloy),"When I Was One and Twenty"(Batchelor), "A. Song in theNight" (Loughborough)8. 8 Central Band of the R.A.F.,"Vanity Fair’ (Fletcher), "TheThree Marines" (Hunt), "Danse
des Croates" ~(Iijinski), "Irish
Hornpipe" (Linstead)
8.31 From the Studio: GeorgeTitchener (comedian)8.40 The Band of the Queen’s
Royal Regiment,"Russia To-day" (Charrosin)8.46 From the Studio: PhyllisR. Hill (mezzo-contralto),"When the Home Bells Ring
Again" (Haydn Wood), ‘"Doro-thy Perkins Rose" (Carew),"Don’t Hurry" (Sanderson)8.54 Goldman Band, "U.S. FieldArtillery’ March (Sousa)9.0 "The Inside Story"
9. 7 Popular Entertainers’10. 0 Lullaby
10.30. Close down

SIZARY GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319 m.

7.
0. 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News0 Morning music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS1.30 Educational session
3. 0 Classical Programme3.15 French Lesson for Post-
Primary Schools
4. 0
4.15
"The Woman in White"
A Spot of Humour4.30 Dance Tunes and Popular

Songs
5. 0 "Bluey"
6. 0 ‘"McGlusky the Filibuster"6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 After dinner dance, includ-
ing the Coconut Grove Ambassa-
dors7.0 Reserved
7.15 "The Red Streak" ‘7.28 State Placement announce-
ment


